AGENDA

TRINITY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Special Session

Monday, November 6, 2017

The Trinity County Commissioners' Court will meet on **Monday, November 6, 2017**, at **9:00 A.M.** in the Commissioners' Courtroom, at 162 W. First Street, Trinity County Courthouse, Groveton, Texas 75845. The following will be considered:

- 1. Call to Order and Welcome
- 2. Discuss and Act on Resolution from TDA for Texans Feeding Texans, Home Delivered Meal Grant Program for Martin Senior Center County Judge
- 3. Discuss and Act on Payroll for November 10, 2017 County Treasurer
- 4. Discuss and Act on Claims and Invoices County Auditor
- 5. Discuss and Act on Approval of the Sale of (3) 2017 Mack Trucks for Pct. 1, 3 & 4 Including Sale Through the Buy Back Provision of the Lease Contract County Auditor
- 6. Discuss and Act on Approval to Lease-Purchase Three (3) 2018 Mack Trucks for Pct. 1, 3 & 4 through TIPS County Auditor
- 7. Discuss and Act on Approval to Authorize County Auditor to Secure Financing with Bancorp South Equipment Financing for Three (3) Mack Trucks Purchased from East Texas Mack Sales, LLC County Auditor

8.	Recess or Adjourn	
		Doug Page

Doug Page County Judge

CERTIFICATE

Shasta Bergman, County Clerk

	13 (I TIOOI — LIEVALOI	vestibule) and on	the Worldwide Web at	
www.co.trinity.tx.us, on the day	/ of	at	o'clock	

ADDENDUM

AGENDA

TRINITY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT

Special Session

Monday, November 6, 2017

The Trinity County Commissioners' Court will meet on **Monday, November 6**, at **9:00 A.M**. in the Commissioners' Courtroom, at 162 W. First Street, Trinity County Courthouse, Groveton, Texas 75845. The following will be considered:

ADD:

1.	Discuss and Act on Approval of Jail Administrator Using Gardner Oil for Diesel Fuel Instead of Credit Cards at Gas Stations – County Auditor
2.	Discuss and Act on Grant-Related Issues – Commissioner Chamberlin
3.	Recess or Adjourn

Doug Page County Judge

CERTIFICATE

I certify that the above notice wa	s posted on the bull	etin board located at t	the Trinity County	Courthouse	, 162
W. First Street, Groveton, Texas	75845 (1 st Floor – Ele	evator Vestibule) and	on the Worldwide	Web at	
www.co.trinity.tx.us, on the	day of	at	o'clock	•	
Shasta Bergman, County Clerk	•				